Datatec Limited

(Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa)
(Registration number: 1994/005004/06)

ISIN: ZAEQ000017745

Share Code: DTC

("Datatec" or "the Company")

DEALINGS IN SECURITIES BY DIRECTOR

Datatec announces the following dealing in securities of the Company by a

Director in compliance with the JSE Listings Requirements:

Director

Company

Class of security
Nature of transaction

Date of transaction

Number of securities

Volume weighted average sale price
Highest price traded

Lowest price traded

Transaction value

Date of transaction

Number of securities

Volume weighted average sale price
Highest price traded

Lowest price traded

Transaction value

Nature of interest
Clearance obtained

I P Dittrich

Datatec Limited
Ordinary shares
On-market sale of shares

5 June 2023
30,543
R37.341
R38.27

R37.25
R1,140,506.16

6 June 2023
219 457
R37.1143
R37.38

R37.00
R8,144,992.94

Direct beneficial
Yes

These sales of shares were undertaken to fund the taxation liability
arising from the vesting of Datatec share based payment schemes announced

on SENS on 2 June 2023.

7 June 2023

Sponsor

Pallidus Exchange Services Proprietary Limited



