Datatec Limited (Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa) (Registration number: 1994/005004/06) ISIN: ZAE000017745 Share Code: DTC ("Datatec" or "the Company")

DEALINGS IN SECURITIES BY DIRECTOR

Datatec announces the following dealing in securities of the Company by a Director in compliance with the JSE Listings Requirements:

Director	:	I P Dittrich
Company	:	Datatec Limited
Class of security	:	Ordinary shares
Nature of transaction	:	On-market sale of shares
Date of transaction	:	5 June 2023
Number of securities	:	30,543
Volume weighted average sale price	:	R37.341
Highest price traded	:	R38.27
Lowest price traded	:	R37.25
Transaction value	:	R1,140,506.16
Date of transaction	:	6 June 2023
Number of securities	:	219 457
Volume weighted average sale price	:	R 37.1143
Highest price traded	:	R37.38
Lowest price traded	:	R37.00
Transaction value	:	R8,144,992.94
Nature of interest	:	Direct beneficial
Clearance obtained	:	Yes

These sales of shares were undertaken to fund the taxation liability arising from the vesting of Datatec share based payment schemes announced on SENS on 2 June 2023.

7 June 2023

Sponsor Pallidus Exchange Services Proprietary Limited